	07-31-2	2002			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)			EET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		SMITM SMITMAN STITUTE STATES SMITMAN	original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
The second secon	102174	영 3亿 2. Name and addi			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	TPF	e.			
Idealab Holdings, L.L.C. 130 W. Union Street Pasadena, CA 91103	Name:Internet Financial Network, Inc. Internal Address:				
ر ا	JL 2 5 2002	Street Address:	lress: 10421 Wateridge Circle, Suite 200		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐	& TRADE	City: San Dieg	0	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>92121</u>	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner☐ Corporation-State☐ Other Limited Liability Company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	© Corporation-State Delaware □ Other				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of security interest		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: May 24, 2002		Additional name(s)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/841,948 75/841,937		2,550,95 2,403,73 2,252,25	1 2,17	2,379,610 25,622 2,224,652 29,221	
A	dditional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes	☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 10			
Name: Cooley Godward LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$265.00			
Internal Address: Attn: Ankey To		E Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor		8. Deposit account number: 03-3115			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	<u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94111</u>				
30/2002 GTON11 00000063 76841948	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 225.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing informati	on is true and cor	ect and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the	
		July 2독 2002			
Ankey To	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ITEM 1 (CONT.)

ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

T Tech Holdings, LLC Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10174

Jack Rivkin
P.O. Box 2249
2 Tyson Lane West
Amagansett, NY 11930

Verus International Group Limited c/o Verus Support Services Inc. 520 Madison Avenue, #3830 New York, NY 10022

767759 v1/SF GG#N01!.DOC

TRADEMARK
..... REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0969

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 24, 2002 by IDEALAB HOLDINGS, L.L.C., T. TECH HOLDINGS, LLC, JACK RIVKIN, AND VERUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED (collectively as the "Lenders") for the benefit of INTERNET FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A (collectively as the "Trademarks") to Lenders under a Security Agreement dated as of April 26, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") and submitted for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about May 2, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lenders under the Security Agreement and Lenders wish to relinquish, release and discharge their security interest in the Trademarks therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed.

IDEALAB HOLDINGS L.L.C.
By: Maria Dookstin
By: Mary Doo Noting Name: MARCIA GOODSTEIN
Title: SECRETARY
Dated: JUNE 12, 2002
Address: 130 W. Union Street Pasadena, CA 91103
T. TECH HOLDINGS, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:
Dated:
Address: Chrysler Building, 405 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10174

TOTAL AD HOLDINGS I I C

1.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 24, 2002 by IDEALAB HOLDINGS, L.L.C., T. TECH HOLDINGS, LLC, JACK RIVKIN, AND VERUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED (collectively as the "Lenders") for the benefit of INTERNET FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A (collectively as the "Trademarks") to Lenders under a Security Agreement dated as of April 26, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") and submitted for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about May 2, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lenders under the Security Agreement and Lenders wish to relinquish, release and discharge their security interest in the Trademarks therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed.

IDEALAB HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
By:
Name:
Title:
Dated:
Address: 130 W. Union Street Pasadena, CA 91103
T. TECH HOLDINGS, LLC
Name: MARK S. Hires CH
Name: MARK S. HirescH
Title: Executive VICE PRESIDENT
Dated: JUNE 14, 2002
Address: Chrysler Building, 405 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10174

1.

JACK RIVKIN

Address: P.O. Box 2249, 2 Tyson Lane West

Amagansett, NY 11930

VERUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

Address: c/o Verus Support Services Inc.

520 Madison Avenue, #3830 New York, NY 10022

JACK RIVKIN

New York, NY 10022

10 : 20

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE IN TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	FILING DATE
	2,550,954	INFOGATE	03/19/02
	2,528,530	INFOGATE	01/08/02
	2,379,610	IFN2000	08/22/00
	2,403,731	IFN	11/14/00
	2,175,622	INFOGATE	07/21/98
	2,224,652	INFOGATE	02/16/99
	2,252,256	SMART EDGAR	06/15/99
	2,229,221	EDGAR WATCH	03/02/99
76/841,948		INFOSTREAM	11/05/99
75/841,937		INFOGRABBER	11/05/99

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/25/2002 REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0974